

## **REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT**

# CZG – Česká zbrojovka Group SE: Decision of the General Meeting on Increasing of the Registered Capital by Share Subscription

**Prague, 6 April 2021** - CZG – Česká zbrojovka Group SE ("the Company") hereby announces the decision of its General Meeting to increase the Company's registered capital by a monetary contribution by up to CZK 109,862 (one hundred and nine thousand eight hundred and sixty-two Czech crowns) from the current amount of registered capital of CZK 3,263,800 (three million two hundred and sixty-three thousand eight hundred Czech crowns) to the total amount of CZK 3,373,662 (three million three hundred and seventy-three thousand six hundred and sixty-two Czech crowns), after increasing of the Company's registered capital based on the terms stipulated in full on Company's website <u>https://www.czg.cz</u> in Investors/ General Meeting section.

#### About CZG - Česká zbrojovka Group SE

CZG – Česká zbrojovka Group (CZG), together with its subsidiaries, is one of the leading European producers of firearms for military and law enforcement, personal defense, hunting, sport shooting and other civilian use. CZG markets and sells its products mainly under the CZ (Česká zbrojovka), CZ-USA, Dan Wesson, Brno Rifles and 4M Systems brands. CZG's subsidiaries include Česká zbrojovka, CZ-USA, 4M Systems and CZ Export Praha. CZG owns a minority stake in Spuhr i Dalby, a Swedish manufacturer of optical mounting solutions for weapons.

CZG is headquartered in the Czech Republic. It has production facilities in the Czech Republic and in the United States and employs around 1,670 people in the Czech Republic, the United States and Germany.

#### **Contact for investors**

Klára Šípová Investor Relations CZG – Česká zbrojovka Group SE Phone: + 420 724 255 715 e-mail: <u>sipova.klara@czg.cz</u>

### Contact for media

Eva Svobodová External Relations Director CZG – Česká zbrojovka Group SE Phone: +420 735 793 656 e-mail: <u>svobodova.eva@czg.cz</u>